Regional Office for the Eastern Mediterranean
TDR/EMRO - Small Grants Scheme 1992 - 2008

Tunisia: Accepted Projects

Disease

Leishmaniasis

Malaria

Leishmaniasis

Meningitis

Country

Tunisia

Tunisia

Tunisia

Tunisia

SGS No

21

17

28

147

Year

1992

1995

1996

2005

Principal Investigator

Riadh Ben-Ismail

Dr Ali Bouattour

Mohamed Hechmi Louzir

Amal Kechrid

Page 1 of 1

Y/ : Vv

g7y, World Health

72 Organization
Reglonal Office for the Eastern Mediterranean
Title Type
Environmental changes to control Leishmania major cutaneous Control

leishmaniasis in the epidemic focus of Sidi Bouzid (Tunisia). Evaluation
of the impact of the modification of the reservoir host 's biotope on
the transmission of the parasite

Impact of hill lake parameters on the density of the anopheline
mosquito and the cont rol of larval population by larvivorous fish
predators

The predictive validity of leishmanin skin testing in the assessment of
the risk of developing lesion versus infraclinic infection by Leishmania
major

Strengthening the rapid diagnosis and epidemiological investigation of
bacterial meningitis due to Neisseria meningitidis, Haemophilus
influenzae type b and Streptococcus pneumoniae using the
polymerase chain reaction method

Vector Control

Diagnosis

Diagnosis



