

Tunisia: Accepted Projects

Disease	Country	SGS No	Year	Principal Investigator	Title	Туре
Leishmaniasis	Tunisia	21	1992	Riadh Ben-Ismail	Environmental changes to control Leishmania major cutaneous leishmaniasis in the epidemic focus of Sidi Bouzid (Tunisia). Evaluation of the impact of the modification of the reservoir host 's biotope on the transmission of the parasite	Control
Malaria	Tunisia	17	1995	Dr Ali Bouattour	Impact of hill lake parameters on the density of the anopheline mosquito and the cont rol of larval population by larvivorous fish predators	Vector Control
Leishmaniasis	Tunisia	28	1996	Mohamed Hechmi Louzir	The predictive validity of leishmanin skin testing in the assessment of the risk of developing lesion versus infraclinic infection by Leishmania major	Diagnosis
Meningitis	Tunisia	147	2005	Amal Kechrid	Strengthening the rapid diagnosis and epidemiological investigation of bacterial meningitis due to Neisseria meningitidis, Haemophilus influenzae type b and Streptococcus pneumoniae using the polymerase chain reaction method	Diagnosis